GRANDPARENT ATHLETIC PASS

2023-24 School Year

The Johnston Booster Club is pleased to announce the addition of a Grandparent Pass for Johnston athletic activities. The Grandparent Pass will admit 2 grandparents to any Johnston home, non-playoff game. The pass will be for the 2023-24 school year and will work at any Johnston athletic event.

- Cost is \$150 for 2 grandparents of the same household.
- Passes are non-transferable.
- Physical passes are required for admittance to events, Photo ID's may be required for admission.
- One pass will be provided, lost passes will be replaced for \$25.

Frequently Asked Questions

Q: What is my spouse arrives to a game at a different time than I do? Can we show a picture of the pass for admittance?

A: Pass members must physically present the pass to gain admittance to the event. Photocopies of the pass or photos on your phone will not be accepted. If one spouse use arrives at a different time, please go to the pass entrance, and show your pass again for your spouse to enter the game.

Q: Why is a photo ID required?

A: There will be spot checking of passes to ensure correct usage of the pass. Please make sure both adults listed on the pass have photo ID's to gain admittance. If you are asked for photo ID and are unable to show a current photo ID, you can be denied entrance.

Q: What are the advantages to purchasing a grandparent pass?

- A: 1. You will not have to purchase your athletic tickets online. Starting the Fall of 2023 all tickets to athletic events will be sold online. With a pass you will be able to show your pass at the entrance and walk right into the event.
- 2. You saving time by not having to go online to purchase a ticket for each event and money for the handling fee for each online tickets purchased.
- 3. You are supporting the Johnston Booster Club in turn supporting the students of Johnston.

Grandparent Pass Application

Name of Grandparent/s:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone Number:		
Email Address:		

Please mail sponsorship application and your payment (checks payable to Johnston Booster Club) to:

Johnston Booster, P.O. Box 173, Johnston, IA 50131 or register online at:

www.johnstonboosterclub.org